File No: DTU),

U

Engg Cell/0072/2023-24/Honti

Engineering Cell

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVER
{I’nnncrly Delhi College of Engineering)

Shahbad Daulatpur, Main Bawana Road, Delhi-42

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

fAsfFa@ara
= FfaT =

Dated: 24.07.2024

y Th.c Chief Project Officer, Engineering Cell, DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological
mversity, sealed percentage rate quotations from Horticulture/Nursery Contractor up to 04:00 ik

26.07.2024 for the following works, which shall be opened at 04:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of

w

ork along with terms and conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer/DTU or

L:)TU website on all working days by submitting an application along with a copy of G.S.T. No. or PAN
Card up t0 04:00 PM on 26.07.2024.

S.No.

—_— ]

Name of Work Estimated Cost Time Last date of Receipt
(Rs.) Allowed of Quotation
Supply of plants, manure for trees
plantation surrounding area of sports 2,29,250/- 02 days 26.07.2024
complex & different locations in DTU

Campus.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

L b =

other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.
4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.
5. All rates are including of GST.

Enclosure: Schedule of work.

Copy to:-

e

. Registrar, DTU

Sr. Account Officer, DTU
J.E. (Civil)

DTU website

Notice Board -

The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer’s specification.
The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the fuel taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.
The quotations which are issued from the office of CPO shall only be accepted, quotations in

(Prof. Amit S

Chief Project Officer

Delhi Technological University

Bawana Road, Delhi-42

¢y



‘amo of Work :.“suppl:\'rng of plants, m
different locations in DTU

SCHEDULE OF WORK

45

anure for tress plantation surrounding area of sports complex &

Campus,
SI No. DSR'20 [ Amount
| ___(I_l:}_(__‘_(_;i{,_‘_ Description Unit Qty. | Rate (Rs.) (Rs.)
Providing and stacking of Nauclea cadamba
I 7.60 U\'ﬂdﬁm] of height 150-165 cm. in big poly bag of] Each 80.00 265.00 Z  5,200.00%
'; s1ze 25 ¢m as per direction of the officer-in-charge /
Providing and stacking of Delonix regia (Gulmohar)
2 7.24 of height 150-165 cm. in big poly bags of size 25 cm Each | 100.00 260.00 Z  6,000.00
as per direction of the officer-in-charge ' 2 /
T
Providing and’ stacking of Cassia fistula (Amaltash)
3 7.16  |°f height 120-135 cm. in big poly bags of size 25 cm Each | 100.00 365.00 L2 6,500.00 |
as per direction of the officer-in-charge.
Providing and stacking of Bael Patra of height 120-
4 NSR 1135 cm. in big poly bags of size 25 cm as per| Each | 30.00 | 8500 |2% 2,550.00 !
direction of the officer-in-charge. =
Providing and stacking of Laburnum of height 150- /
3 NSR 1165 c¢m. in big poly bag of size 25 cm as per] Each | 50.00 ¥95.00 ¥ 4,750.00 |
direction of the officer-in-charge., pd
Providing and stacking of Moulmein rosewood of]
6 NSR  [height 150-165 cm. in big poly bag of size 25 cm as| Each 50.00 2105.00 |2 5,250%'/
per direction of the officer-in-charge.
Providing and stacking of Jarul of height 120-135
7 NSR  |em. in big poly bags of size 25 cm as per direction of| Each 50.00 Z105.00 [T 5,250.00
the officer-in-charge.
Providing and stacking of Floss-silk of height 150-
8 NSR ~ |165 em. in big poly bag of size 25 cm as per| Each 50.00 Z105.00 | ¥ 5,250.00
direction of the officer-in-charge. /
Providing and stacking of Pink trumpet of height 150
9 NSR  [165 cm. in big poly bag of size 25 c¢cm as per| Each 50.00 Z105.00 (% 5,250.00
direction of the officer-in-charge. /
Providing and stacking of Banana of height 150-165
10 NSR  [em. in big poly bag of size 25 cm as per direction of|] Each 50.00 2105.00 (% 5,250.00
the officer-in-charge. /
Supplying, stacking of Vermi-compost (Size of 50
11 NSR  |Kg) at site from approved source, including carriage|] Each | 50.00 2800.00 |2 40,000.?/
as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.
Supplying, stacking of Neem Khali (Size of 40 Kg)
12 NSR |at site from approved source, including carriage as| Each 40.00 | %1,800.00 [ T 72,000.00 4
per direction of Engineer-in-charge. /
Supplying, stacking of DAP (Size of 45 Kg) at site
13 NSR |from approved source, including carriage as perl Each | 30.00 | 22,200.00 | 3 66,000.00
direction of Engineer-in-charge. -
Total Rs:-| ¥2,29,250.00
Say Rs.:-| ¥ 2,29,250 /
2+ DP(I ﬂ] Chief Project Officer

L



